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Onnelmia  ̶̶̶  for orchestra (2014-2016) 
I Äärettömän edessä  
II Nyhjää 
III Onni valtaa ihmisen 
 
Total duration: 24` 
Instrumentation 
 
1 piccolo 
2 Flutes  
2 Oboes 
1 English horn 
2 Clarinets in Bb 
1 Bass clarinet in Bb 
2 Bassoons 
1 Contrabassoon 
 
4 Horns in F 
3 Trumpets in C 
2 Trombones 
1 Bass trombone  
1 Tuba 
 
Timpani 
 
Percussion (3 players) 
1)  
-Vibraphone   
-Bass Drum 
-Shaker  
-Maracas 
-Triangles (high&low) 
 
2) 
-Glockenspiel  
-Tubular Bells 
-Cajon 
-Xylophone 
-Triangles (middle&low) 
 
3) 
-Marimba 
-Crotales 
-Egg Shakers 
-Tom-toms 
-Spring Drum Slanted 10”*4” 
-Triangles (high&middle) 
 
Harp 
Piano 
 
Strings 
 
Score written in C  
 
All instruments in score shown in concert pitch (as sounding), with the exception of octave-transposing instruments 
(Piccolo, Glockenspiel, Contrabassoon and Contrabass), which are shown in their written register. 
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Piccolo

Flute 1

Flute 2

Oboe 1

Oboe 2

English Horn

Clarinet in Bb 1

Clarinet in Bb 2

Bass Clarinet

in Bb

Bassoon 1

Bassoon 2

Contrabassoon

Horn in F 1

Horn in F 2

Horn in F 3

Horn in F 4

Trumpet in C 1

Trumpet in C 2

Trumpet in C 3

Trombone 1

Trombone 2

Bass Trombone

Tuba

Timpani

Crotales

Glockenspiel

Vibraphone

Harp
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Violin I solo
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Violin I

Violin II solo

Violin II

Violin II
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Violoncello

Contrabass
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Onnelmia

for orchestra

Aki Yli-Salomäki

(2014-2016)
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B. Cl.
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Bsn. 2

Cbsn.

Hn. 1

Hn. 2

Hn. 3

Hn. 4

C Tpt. 1

C Tpt. 2

C Tpt. 3

Tbn. 1

Tbn. 2

B. Tbn.

Tba.

Glock.

 Vib.

Hp.

Vln. I

Vln. II

Vla.

Vc.

Cb.

mf

pp

93

mf p

mf p

mf
p

mf p

p mf pp

ppp
mp

ppp

p mf p p mf
pp

p mp pp

mp pp

p
mp pp

mp
pp

pp

pp

pp

pp mf
pp

pp mp pp

p
mp

ppp

mf mp mf p

mf

° *

mf

mf

f

pp mp ppp p

pp mp

ppp p

pp mp ppp p

pp mp
ppp

ppp p

pp
mp ppp

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑

Œ

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑

Ab

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&

&

B

?
∑ ∑

&

?
∑ ∑ ∑

arco

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

Ó

œb œ ™ œ œ œb œ ™

‰ Ó

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ ˙b œ

J
‰ Œ

œ<b> œb ™ œ œ ™ œ œ
œ ™ ˙ œ

J
‰ Œ

œ œ œ ™ œ œ ™ œ œ ™ ˙ œ

J

‰ Œ

œb œ œ ™ œ œ ™ œ œ ™ ˙b œ

j

‰ Œ

w w ˙ ™ Œ Ó
˙b w w w ˙

Ó

wb ˙ ˙ œ

j
‰ Œ Ó Ó

˙b ˙b ˙ ˙ ™
Œ

˙ ˙ w ˙
Ó

œ ˙b ™ w œ

j
‰ Œ Ó

˙
˙b

w ˙
Ó

œ ˙b ™ w œ

j
‰ Œ Ó

œ<b>

J
‰ Œ Ó

œ

J

‰ Œ Ó

œ

j
‰ Œ Ó

wb ˙ ˙ w

Ó
˙b w w ˙

Ó

Ó
˙b wb w œ

j
‰ Œ Ó

Œ œb

œb

œ

œb ™

œ

œ œ

œb

œb

œb

œb ™

œ œ

Œ ‰

œb

J

œ œ w

Ó

œb

œb ™

œb

œb

œb ˙ ™ œb

œb

œ œ

œb

˙b ™

w

wb

b w

w

wb
w

˙b
˙ œ

˙b ™
wb w

w w w w w

w<b>

wb w w ˙ ™
œ wb w w w w w

wb ˙ ˙b w
˙b ˙ w w w w ˙

˙b w w

wb w

wb w ˙ Ó
wb w w w

wb w w œ

Œ Ó
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Hn. 3

Hn. 4

C Tpt. 1

C Tpt. 2

C Tpt. 3

Tbn. 1

Tbn. 2

B. Tbn.

Tba.

B. D.

Spring D.

Cajon

Hp.

Pno.

Vln. I

Vln. I

Vln. II

Vln. II

Vla.

Vla.

Vc.

Cb.

pp mf pp

q=120 Intensively and spiritedly
E

104

pp mf pp

pp
mf pp

mf p

mf

pp mf pp

pp mf pp

p mf

p

mp

p

pp p
mp

p

pppp pp

E

pppp pp

pppp pp

pppp pp

pppp pp

pppp pp

pppp mp ppp

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

II

Nyhjää

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

solo

.
∑ ∑

3
3

3
3

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

solo

3

3

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

/ ∑ ∑ ∑

BD beater

Õ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑
Õ

/

Hold with one hand. Let the wire hang down.

Tap with comb of the other hand 

Emphasize the sound, not the rhythm

/

Bass tone

Snare tone

Õ

Don`t respect too much written Cajon-notation. 

Play ghost notes and natural fills when it feels right and sounds natural.

∑ ∑

Emphasize bass tone

Õ
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

Emphasize bass tone

Õ

&

Œ
o

D§C§Bb /  EbF§G§A§

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

B ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

B ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑

sul tasto

o o o o o o

∑
?

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

w ˙ ˙ w w œ

J
‰ Œ Ó

wb ˙ ˙ w w œ

J
‰ Œ Ó

w ˙ ˙ w w œ

J ‰ Œ Ó

œ

œb
œ ˙ ™

œ

j œœœœ
œ
œ ˙ œb

j

˙
œ

œ
œ

˙# w œ

j ‰ Œ Ó Ó

œ œ

œ

w ˙ ˙ w w œ

J ‰ Œ Ó

w ˙ ˙ w w œ

J

‰ Œ Ó

Œ

˙#
œ ˙

˙b œ œ œ#
œ ˙ œ œn œ œ

œ œ w

Ó œ
Œ ‰ œ

j

œ Ó

Œ
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ
œ œ œ œ Ó Ó

Ó œ

œ Œ

Œ

∑
‰

‰
œ

j

œ

œ

J

œ Ó

Ó

œ
Œ Ó

Ó Œ

œ w w w w w w w

Ó Œ

œb w w w w w w w

Ó Œ

œ w w w w w w w

Ó Œ

œ w w w w w w w

Ó Œ

œ w w w w w w w

Ó Œ

œ w w w w w w w

ææ
æ
w

ææ
æ
w

ææ
æ
w

ææ
æ
w

ææ
æ
w

ææ
æ
œ

J

‰ Œ Ó
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Cbsn.

Hn. 1

Hn. 2

Hn. 3

Hn. 4

C Tpt. 1

C Tpt. 2

C Tpt. 3

Tbn. 1

Tbn. 2

B. Tbn.

Tba.

B. D.

Spring D.

Cajon

Hp.

Pno.

Vln. I

Vln. I

Vln. II

Vln. II

Vla.

Vla.

Vc.

Vc.

Cb.

mp

118

mp

mp

p mf p
ff

p mf p
ff

p

pp mf p f

p mf p ff

ff

ff

pp
f

mp

p mf p

pp mp pp

f

f

ff

mp ff

mp ff

ff

mp ff

mp

ff

pp

mp pp

pp

mp pp

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?

>>>

3

∑ ∑

3

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

con sord.

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

con sord.

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

con sord.

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

/ ∑ ∑ ∑
Õ

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ Õ

Change to Vibraphone

∑ ∑ ∑

/

/
∑ ∑ ∑

Bass

Snare

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

Õ

∑ ∑

Bass

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&

g
li
ss
.

&

g
l
i
s
s
.

&

gl
is
s.

&

gli
ss.

B

g
li
s
s
.

B

g
li
ss
.

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

g
li
s
s
.

gl
is
s.

∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑

Sul D

nat.

gli
ss.

gl
is
s.

∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

w

w

w

wb w w ˙

˙ w w w

w w w

w

˙
œ
œ

˙ œ œ ™

œ

j

œ

œ œ œ œ ™ œ

j

œ
˙ ™

œ ˙ ™ œb w œ

j
‰ Œ Ó

˙ ˙ w w w œœœ œ ™
œ

j

œ œ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ# œ œ œ œ w w w w

wb w w ˙

˙ w w w

Œ
˙ ™

Ó
˙

˙ ˙ ˙ ˙ œ
Œ

Ó

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

‰
œ

j

œ œ œ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ™ œ
Œ

œ

J

‰ Œ

œ ™ œ
Ó

œ œ Ó

Ó
Œ
™ œ

j

w w w w w w w w w w w

w w

w<b> w w w w w w w w w ˙b
˙ w w

w w w w w w w w w w w

w w

w w w w w w w w w w
w w w

w w w w w w w w w w ˙
˙b w w

w w w w w w w w w ˙ ˙

w w w

Ó

˙b
w

wb œ

J
‰ Œ Ó

w
˙

˙ ˙ œ

J
‰ Œ
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Bsn. 2

Cbsn.

Hn. 1

Hn. 2

Hn. 3

Hn. 4

C Tpt. 1

C Tpt. 2

C Tpt. 3

Tbn. 1

Tbn. 2

B. Tbn.

Tba.

Timp.

Spring D.

Cajon

 Vib.

Hp.

Pno.

Vln. I

Vln. I

Vln. II

Vln. II

Vla.

Vla.

Vc.

Vc.

Cb.

ff

F131

ff

ff

p
mf p

mf pp p f p

mf pp p

f

p

p f p

p

p mf p

ff

p
f

ff

p f

ff

p
f

ff

p f

p

p

p

ff

ff

ff

ff

mf p f p

p mf ppp p

p f p p f p

mf

mp ff

mp ff ppp

mp ff

mp ff

mp ff
p f p

mp ff

mp
ff

mp
ff

ff

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

&
∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

&

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

&

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

&

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . .

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . .

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

. . . . . . . .

?

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?

con sord.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

/

Emphasize sound Emphasize rhythm

/

Ghost note

Snare

&
∑ ∑ ∑

Semihard mallets, free ped.

&
∑ ∑ ∑

Œ

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

&
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

B ∑ B ∑

On the string

∑

B ∑ B ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

?
∑ ∑

pizz.

∑ ∑ ∑ ∑ ∑

˙
˙ w w

˙ ˙ w w

˙
˙ w w

Ó Œ
œ w ˙ ˙ w œ

j
‰ Œ Ó

Ó

˙ ˙ ™

Œ ≈
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
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